ORONOCO TOWNSHIP ANNUAL MEETING AGENDA MARCH 14, 2023

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Clerk Calls Meeting to Order
- 3. Moderator Selected by Citizens Present (Kim Stanton is backup)
- 4. Establish Agenda Topics and Order of Agenda
- 5. 2022 Annual Meeting Minutes
- 6. Board of Audit Report Treasurer Kim Stanton
- 7. Financial Reports Treasurer Kim Stanton
- 8. Reports -
 - Roads Supervisor Ken Mergen
 - Pine Island Fire District Supervisor Tammy Matzke, Treasurer Kim Stanton
 - First Responders Director Dan Sundt
 - Oronoco Food Shelf Director Jeff Gisi
 - Oronoco Township Planning Advisory Commission (OT-PAC) -Supervisor Tammy Matzke
 - Rural Broadband Expansion Update John Sonnek, Bevcomm
- 9. Money Raised By Tax Upon Taxable Property

	2020	2021	2022	2023 proposed
General Revenue	\$ 69,000	\$ 69,000	\$ 69,000	\$ 60,000
Road & Bridge	\$652,860	\$652,860	\$652,860	\$652,860
Fire/First Responders	\$110,565	\$106,545	\$109,000	\$ 98,780
Rural Broadband	\$ 50,000	0	0	0
TOTALS	\$882,425	\$828,405.	\$830,860	\$811,640

10.	Set	Place	and	Mee	ting	Time	for	March	12,	2024	Election	and	Meeting
(Oronoco City Hall, Election 5-8 pm, Annual Meeting 8:15 pm)													

Authorize Board to spend	for	board,	citizen	recognition	pe
MN Statute 365.10 subd 12					

12.

13.

14. Adjourn